TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name and Corporate Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Birch Grove Capital LLC		12/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Birch Grove Capital LP	
Street Address:	615 South DuPont Highway	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85664446	BIRCH GROVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Becker

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JBRG 1204571
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Becker
Signature:	/iosenh gerher/

900243488 TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0932 85664446

CH \$40 00

Date:	01/08/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Corporate Conversion Documents - source=Corporate Conversion Documents - source=Corporate Conversion Documents - source=Corporate Conversion Documents -	BIRCH GROVE (F1148311)#page2.tif BIRCH GROVE (F1148311)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0933



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "BIRCH GROVE CAPITAL

LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"BIRCH GROVE CAPITAL LLC" TO "BIRCH GROVE CAPITAL LP", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT

3:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

4194966 8100V

121358178

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0080056

DATE: 12-18-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0934

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:42 PM 12/18/2012 FILED 03:34 PM 12/18/2012 SRV 121358178 - 4194966 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is
	Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
	Delaware
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is July 25, 2006
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this
	Certificate is Birch Grove Capital LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of
	Limited Partnership is Birch Grove Capital LP
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
	18th day of <u>December</u> , A.D. <u>2012</u> .
	By: Birch Grove Capital Management LLC, its General Partner
	Russ of the state
	By: Name: Jonathan I. Berger
	Title: Authorized Person

DOC ID - 19336187.1



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "BIRCH

GROVE CAPITAL LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 3:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

4194966 8100V

121358178

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0080056

DATE: 12-18-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0936

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:42 PM 12/18/2012 FILED 03:34 PM 12/18/2012 SRV 121358178 - 4194966 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

BIRCH GROVE CAPITAL LP

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 17, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited partnership is Birch Grove Capital LP

SECOND:

The address of the Partnership's registered office in the state of Delaware is 615 South DuPont Highway, County of Kent, City of Dover, State of Delaware 19901. The name of the Partnership's registered agent for service of process on the Partnership in the

State of Delaware is National Corporate Research, Ltd.

THIRD:

The name and mailing address of the general partner is as follows:

Birch Grove Capital Management LLC

110 East 59th Street New York, NY 10022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership of Birch Grove Capital LP, this 18th day of December, 2012.

> BIRCH GROVE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC, its General Partner

By:

Name: onathan I. Berger

Authorized Person

DOC ID - 19336370.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 01/08/2013